Companies Act, 2013, (including any statutory modification(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being 
in force) and the rules framed thereunder, consent of the Members be and is hereby accorded to increase the 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company from the present Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-five Crores only) 
divided into 75,00,00,000 Equity shares of Re.1/- each to Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores 
Only) divided into 150,00,00,000 Equity shares of Re.1/- each

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered by substituting 
the existing Clause V thereof by the following new Clause V as under:

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only) 
consisting of 150,00,00,000 (One Hundred Fifty Crores) Equity Shares of face value Re.1/- (Rupee One Only) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any director and/or company secretary of the Company be and is hereby severally 
authorized to do all such act(s), deed(s) and things including all forms, documents filing with Registrar of Companies

[...]

SAST Regulations), collectively known as SEBI Regulations, (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactments(s) 
thereof for the time being in force) and as amended from time to time.
It is proposed to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores 
Only) divided into 75,00,00,000 (Seventy Five Crores) Equity Shares having face value of Re.1/- each to Rs. 150,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided into 150,00,00,000 Equity shares of Re.1/- each.
Consequently, the existing clause V (a) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company needs to be altered accordingly 
for deletion of the previous authorised share capital and substitution of the proposed increased Authorised Share Capital.